
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/LP/NR/SOR/1145439

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: General Consumable Items Hardware Material Workshop Tools.
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/NR/SOR/1145439
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 129947
Date & Time of Bid Closing: July 23, 2019 09:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: July 23, 2019 10:00 AM
Number of Bids Received: 11
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Evaluation Published On: October 1, 2019 10:47 am

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

EFFICIENT SERVICES Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 738,274.36/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Item No.
1,3,4,5,8,9,12,14 & 19 Only. Order Value
Rs.181,017.16

INDUS ENGINEERS &
GENERAL TRADERS

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 420,526.00/- Partially Compliant.

H.Z. TRADERS Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 347,850.00/- Partially Compliant.

COLLATERAL
SERVICES LIMITED

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 203,880.40/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Item No. 16 & 18
Only. Order Value Rs.62,098.80

SUPREME
ENGINEERING
SERVICES

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 672,720.00/- Partially Compliant.

ACTIV8 MARKETING Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 346,400.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Item No.6 Only. Order
Value Rs.124,200/-.

M.J. INTERNATIONAL Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 471,007.90/- Partially Compliant.

AHMED
CORPORATION

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 485,330.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Item No.2,7,13 & 15
Only. Order Value Rs.59,945/-.

SAFFRON
ENTERPRISES.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 442,970.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Item No.10 & 11 Only.
Order Value Rs.99,000/-.

M.Y.TRADERS Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 467,250.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Item No.17 Only.
Order Value Rs.24,840/-.

INTERIOR PLUS, Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 492,488.00/- Technically Non-Compliant.



THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
EFFICIENT SERVICES
COLLATERAL SERVICES LIMITED
ACTIV8 MARKETING
AHMED CORPORATION
SAFFRON ENTERPRISES.
M.Y.TRADERS

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


